
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

45

41

27

74

20

69

2

3

123

9

26

25

11

33

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Anthony Simmers

Michael Pettiford

Denise Longwell

Matt Reynolds

Robert Maples

Bill Tolley

Steven Powers

Phil Cummings

Zachary Munro

Kyle Watkins

Michael Hartberger

Peter Naumburg

Keith Slankard

William Spight

Member_ID

439525

149585

333898

220134-3

102342

324050_1

212429

379598

438909

270438

333062

376957

237307

298624

Hometown

Boulder CO

Louisville CO

Kittredge CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Parker CO

Elizabeth CO

Mesa AZ

Colorado Springs CO

Granby CO

Broomfield CO

Parker CO

Albuquerque NM

Lafayette CO

Greeley CO

Make

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI

1997 BMW M3

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Audi A4

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Best Tm

2:03.440

2:05.266

2:07.808

2:09.132

2:09.379

2:10.042

2:10.189

2:11.680

2:11.748

2:11.983

2:12.376

2:12.671

2:12.786

2:24.756

Laps

4

4

5

6

5

9

4

10

7

5

11

8

8

10

Total Tm

9:31.843

20:19.829

11:59.814

13:30.843

12:34.859

20:03.271

9:05.895

26:31.829

15:51.451

26:58.864

27:13.919

20:23.579

19:59.102

25:38.705

Sponsor

Backcountry Pizza/Mix1 All-Natural Protein Shakes/Rebay Reseller/Details Plus Auto Salon

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Volkswagen

Achilles Motorsports

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Vetlink of Parker

Speedracers

Amerifirst Financial

Great Western Land. REEBA

moutain madness

Sector Purple Racing

Pumpkin Racing

Rubber Chicken Racing

BluArc Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 8:59:36 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:08:13

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 08:00 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

45

41

20

74

69

27

5

9

3

25

123

26

11

33

2

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Anthony Simmers

Michael Pettiford

Robert Maples

Matt Reynolds

Bill Tolley

Denise Longwell

Mark Franklin

Kyle Watkins

Phil Cummings

Peter Naumburg

Zachary Munro

Michael Hartberger

Keith Slankard

William Spight

Steven Powers

Hometown

Boulder CO

Louisville CO

Parker CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Elizabeth CO

Kittredge CO

Auroa CO

Broomfield CO

Colorado Springs CO

Albuquerque NM

Granby CO

Parker CO

Lafayette CO

Greeley CO

Mesa AZ

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

Almo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

RioG

Colo

CHA

Colo

Colo

AZ

Member_ID

439525

149585

102342

220134-3

324050_1

333898

270438

379598

376957

438909

333062

237307

298624

212429

Make

2007 Volkswagen GTI

2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI

1999 Audi A4

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW M3

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Backcountry Pizza/Mix1 All-Natural Protein Shakes/Rebay Reseller/Details Plus Auto Salon

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Volkswagen

Vetlink of Parker

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Speedracers

Achilles Motorsports

Sector Purple Racing

Great Western Land. REEBA

Rubber Chicken Racing

moutain madness

Pumpkin Racing

BluArc Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Amerifirst Financial

Laps

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

11

Best Tm

2:04.237

2:03.957

2:07.787

2:10.658

2:11.455

2:10.133

2:12.259

2:12.176

2:13.071

2:12.807

2:13.066

2:13.526

2:13.790

2:27.221

2:11.794

Total Tm

37:45.172

37:55.721

38:44.940

39:39.021

37:47.284

37:56.270

37:56.677

38:03.495

38:13.896

38:19.092

38:24.337

38:41.612

38:46.152

40:02.296

25:11.988

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 1:40 pm

Official results posted at 2:40 pm

Printed: 7/6/2013 2:41:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

10.549

Avg. Speed

72.948

Best Lap Tm

2:03.957

Best Speed

74.058

Best Lap by

41 - Michael Pettiford

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Race

Race (18 Laps) started at 12:56:23

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 12:45 PM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

41

20

74

45

69

2

26

123

9

25

3

11

33

Class

STU

STU

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Michael Pettiford

Robert Maples

Matt Reynolds

Anthony Simmers

Bill Tolley

Steven Powers

Michael Hartberger

Zachary Munro

Kyle Watkins

Peter Naumburg

Phil Cummings

Keith Slankard

William Spight

Member_ID

149585

102342

220134-3

439525

324050_1

212429

333062

438909

270438

376957

379598

237307

298624

Hometown

Louisville CO

Parker CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Boulder CO

Elizabeth CO

Mesa AZ

Parker CO

Granby CO

Broomfield CO

Albuquerque NM

Colorado Springs CO

Lafayette CO

Greeley CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

Almo

Colo

Colo

AZ

CHA

Colo

Colo

RioG

CDR

Colo

Colo

Make

2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI

1999 Audi A4

1999 Mazda Miata

2007 Volkswagen GTI

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Best Tm

2:04.023

2:07.300

2:08.781

2:08.849

2:10.311

2:10.868

2:11.272

2:11.278

2:11.448

2:11.844

2:12.026

2:12.575

2:24.142

Laps

3

6

4

3

9

9

8

8

8

4

5

9

8

Total Tm

7:31.979

13:48.230

9:48.318

7:53.997

21:29.438

21:32.406

19:05.295

19:39.033

18:49.024

9:01.128

18:42.814

20:20.505

20:06.679

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Volkswagen

Vetlink of Parker

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Backcountry Pizza/Mix1 All-Natural Protein Shakes/Rebay Reseller/Details Plus Auto Salon

Speedracers

Amerifirst Financial

Pumpkin Racing

moutain madness

Sector Purple Racing

Rubber Chicken Racing

Great Western Land. REEBA

BluArc Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 8:27:08 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:05:02

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 08:00 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

No.

41

45

20

74

2

69

123

25

26

11

33

3

9

Class

STU

STU

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Michael Pettiford

Anthony Simmers

Robert Maples

Matt Reynolds

Steven Powers

Bill Tolley

Zachary Munro

Peter Naumburg

Michael Hartberger

Keith Slankard

William Spight

Phil Cummings

Kyle Watkins

Hometown

Louisville CO

Boulder CO

Parker CO

Fair Oaks  Tx

Mesa AZ

Elizabeth CO

Granby CO

Albuquerque NM

Parker CO

Lafayette CO

Greeley CO

Colorado Springs CO

Broomfield CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

Almo

AZ

Colo

Colo

RioG

CHA

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Member_ID

149585

439525

102342

220134-3

212429

324050_1

438909

376957

333062

237307

298624

379598

270438

Make

2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI

2007 Volkswagen GTI

1999 Audi A4

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Mazda

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Volkswagen

Backcountry Pizza/Mix1 All-Natural Protein Shakes/Rebay Reseller/Details Plus Auto Salon

Vetlink of Parker

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Amerifirst Financial

Speedracers

moutain madness

Rubber Chicken Racing

Pumpkin Racing

BluArc Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Great Western Land. REEBA

Sector Purple Racing

Laps

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

9

2

Best Tm

2:03.080

2:03.837

2:08.223

2:09.876

2:10.660

2:11.134

2:11.511

2:12.169

2:12.856

2:13.170

2:24.527

2:12.972

2:15.803

Total Tm

31:18.936

31:27.571

32:11.893

33:23.446

31:31.047

31:31.429

31:43.163

31:44.672

31:54.787

31:57.196

32:21.156

20:58.821

5:15.035

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 1:20 pm

Final results posted at 2:05 pm.

Printed: 7/7/2013 2:08:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.635

Avg. Speed

73.286

Best Lap Tm

2:03.080

Best Speed

74.586

Best Lap by

41 - Michael Pettiford

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 1

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:31:40

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 12:45 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

3

4

1

2

5

2

6

3

4

7

No.

11

38

27

08

77

75

53

74

00

88

13

76

81

05

39

5

21

71

7

Class

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

T4

FP

FP

HP

HP

FP

T4

FP

T4

T4

EP

Name

Matt Reynolds

John Longwell

Eric Prill

Bill Hingston

Rick Kosdrosky

Mike Halbrook

Guy Ruse

Paul Pineider

Stan Czacki

Paul Jensen

Curtis Wood

Alex Burnett

Jerry Oleson

Brent Louzon

James Place

Rafer Chambers

Rick Shively

Bill Seifert

Larry Svaton

Member_ID

220134-3

333897

207384

429588

353742

363902

138438

333275

188451

306467

153405_1

395338

56432

230633

62

438184

417174

107225

48539

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Kittredge CO

Topeka KS

Aurora CO

Granbury TX

Coppell TX

Boulder CO

Grapevine TX

Truth or Consequences NM

Colorado Springs CO

Ozark MO

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Colorado Springs CO

San Antonio TX

Colorado Springs CO

Louisville CO

Pueblo CO

Alvin TX

Reg

Almo

Colo

KAN

Colo

Tex

Tex

Colo

Tex

PnAm

CDR

OZMT

Colo

Colo

CDR

Tex

CDR

Colo

CDR

Hous

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW 328iS

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Super 7 America

2000 Caterham 7 America

1987 Mazda RX-7

1985 Mazda RX-7

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1991 Mazda Miata

1960 Alfa Romeo Giulietta

1968 Datsun 510

1962 Austin Sprite

1973 BMW 2002

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

1991 Mazda Miata

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

Honda Civic SI

2000 Lotus caterham 7

Best Tm

1:58.556

2:01.585

2:02.867

2:03.368

2:03.711

2:05.069

2:05.174

2:05.288

2:11.861

2:12.145

2:12.564

2:13.452

2:14.310

2:14.640

2:15.590

2:15.854

2:16.066

2:17.068

2:18.484

Laps

8

6

11

11

10

8

5

10

8

7

3

8

6

5

6

8

12

10

5

Total Tm

20:34.466

12:52.300

26:24.187

25:34.820

23:20.177

18:18.382

10:35.726

22:49.072

17:59.100

16:36.156

7:03.454

19:36.377

14:31.979

16:05.629

14:28.404

18:46.421

27:35.825

24:35.048

13:07.245

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Prodigy Motorsports

Achilles Motorsports/Hoosier

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

Big Choice Brewing

MazdaSpeed

Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Dubros Motorsport

wanted

Mcdonald's/Concours Cars

Place Rentals

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

Honda/Hoosier

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 9:16:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:46:03

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 08:35 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

6

2

3

1

4

1

2

7

5

3

4

2

DNF

No.

11

38

77

08

75

74

53

27

88

00

5

81

21

7

05

71

39

76

13

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

T4

FP

HP

T4

EP

FP

T4

T4

HP

FP

Name

Matt Reynolds

John Longwell

Rick Kosdrosky

Bill Hingston

Mike Halbrook

Paul Pineider

Guy Ruse

Eric Prill

Paul Jensen

Stan Czacki

Rafer Chambers

Jerry Oleson

Rick Shively

Larry Svaton

Brent Louzon

Bill Seifert

James Place

Alex Burnett

Curtis Wood

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Kittredge CO

Granbury TX

Aurora CO

Coppell TX

Grapevine TX

Boulder CO

Topeka KS

Colorado Springs CO

Truth or Consequences NM

Colorado Springs CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

Alvin TX

Colorado Springs CO

Pueblo CO

San Antonio TX

Louisville CO

Ozark MO

Reg

Almo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

Tex

Colo

KAN

CDR

PnAm

CDR

Colo

Colo

Hous

CDR

CDR

Tex

Colo

OZMT

Member_ID

220134-3

333897

353742

429588

363902

333275

138438

207384

306467

188451

438184

56432

417174

48539

230633

107225

62

395338

153405_1

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW 328iS

2000 Caterham Super 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

1985 Mazda RX-7

1987 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1991 Mazda Miata

1962 Austin Sprite

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1973 BMW 2002

Honda Civic SI

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt

1968 Datsun 510

1960 Alfa Romeo Giulietta

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Prodigy Motorsports

Achilles Motorsports/Hoosier

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

MazdaSpeed

Big Choice Brewing

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

wanted

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Mcdonald's/Concours Cars

Honda/Hoosier

Place Rentals

Dubros Motorsport

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

15

Best Tm

1:59.554

2:03.087

2:02.895

2:04.068

2:03.450

2:05.507

2:06.411

2:04.469

2:13.326

2:14.533

2:13.222

2:14.404

2:15.707

2:15.057

2:13.497

2:17.513

2:15.108

2:15.461

Total Tm

36:24.799

37:14.864

37:15.351

37:52.922

37:56.581

38:34.465

36:29.329

37:04.362

38:17.358

38:30.254

38:31.171

38:37.258

36:41.972

37:02.318

37:09.916

37:36.899

38:46.668

37:59.427

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:59.554) for EP by Matt Reynolds.

Provisional results posted at 2:35 pm

New Track Record (2:14.533) for T4 by Stan Czacki

Official results posted at 3:10 pm

Printed: 7/6/2013 5:27:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

50.065

Avg. Speed

75.632

Best Lap Tm

1:59.554

Best Speed

76.785

Best Lap by

11 - Matt Reynolds

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Race

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:51:21

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 01:30 PM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

6

1

3

4

7

1

2

2

5

3

No.

11

75

77

27

38

08

74

53

00

88

5

7

76

21

81

05

71

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

T4

FP

FP

EP

HP

T4

HP

FP

T4

Name

Matt Reynolds

Mike Halbrook

Rick Kosdrosky

Eric Prill

John Longwell

Bill Hingston

Paul Pineider

Guy Ruse

Stan Czacki

Paul Jensen

Rafer Chambers

Larry Svaton

Alex Burnett

Rick Shively

Jerry Oleson

Brent Louzon

Bill Seifert

Member_ID

220134-3

363902

353742

207384

333897

429588

333275

138438

188451

306467

438184

48539

395338

417174

56432

230633

107225

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Coppell TX

Granbury TX

Topeka KS

Kittredge CO

Aurora CO

Grapevine TX

Boulder CO

Truth or Consequences NM

Colorado Springs CO

Colorado Springs CO

Alvin TX

Louisville CO

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Colorado Springs CO

Pueblo CO

Reg

Almo

Tex

Tex

KAN

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

PnAm

CDR

CDR

Hous

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

CDR

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham 7 America

2000 Caterham Super 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW 328iS

1990 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX-7

1987 Mazda RX-7

2005 Acura RSX Type S

1991 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1968 Datsun 510

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

1962 Austin Sprite

1973 BMW 2002

Honda Civic SI

Best Tm

1:58.800

2:01.738

2:02.038

2:02.039

2:02.437

2:04.134

2:04.853

2:05.778

2:10.681

2:11.640

2:13.642

2:14.069

2:14.748

2:15.086

2:16.729

2:17.798

2:18.387

Laps

4

8

4

4

6

7

9

4

6

4

7

4

5

6

3

3

5

Total Tm

13:30.294

17:16.273

9:34.011

9:03.442

13:48.602

18:39.667

19:40.992

8:54.556

13:28.251

9:43.256

16:29.295

10:52.174

12:51.860

14:37.086

7:40.246

11:12.673

12:33.641

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Prodigy Motorsports

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

Achilles Motorsports/Hoosier

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

MazdaSpeed

Big Choice Brewing

Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

wanted

Mcdonald's/Concours Cars

Honda

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 10:32:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:32:14

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 08:35 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

5

6

3

4

7

5

1

2

1

2

3

No.

11

77

75

27

08

53

38

74

88

05

7

5

00

21

81

76

71

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

FP

T4

T4

HP

HP

T4

Name

Matt Reynolds

Rick Kosdrosky

Mike Halbrook

Eric Prill

Bill Hingston

Guy Ruse

John Longwell

Paul Pineider

Paul Jensen

Brent Louzon

Larry Svaton

Rafer Chambers

Stan Czacki

Rick Shively

Jerry Oleson

Alex Burnett

Bill Seifert

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Granbury TX

Coppell TX

Topeka KS

Aurora CO

Boulder CO

Kittredge CO

Grapevine TX

Colorado Springs CO

Colorado Springs CO

Alvin TX

Colorado Springs CO

Truth or Consequences NM

Louisville CO

Aurora CO

Louisville CO

Pueblo CO

Reg

Almo

Tex

Tex

KAN

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

CDR

CDR

Hous

CDR

PnAm

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Member_ID

220134-3

353742

363902

207384

429588

138438

333897

333275

306467

230633

48539

438184

188451

417174

56432

395338

107225

Make

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Caterham Super 7 America

2000 Caterham 7 America

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1987 Mazda RX-7

1997 BMW 328iS

1985 Mazda RX-7

1991 Mazda Miata

1973 BMW 2002

2000 Lotus caterham 7

1991 Mazda Miata

2005 Acura RSX Type S

2003 BMW Z4 2.5

1962 Austin Sprite

1968 Datsun 510

Honda Civic SI

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Prodigy Motorsports

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed

Big Choice Brewing

Achilles Motorsports/Hoosier

MazdaSpeed

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY AutoTune

Mcdonald's/Concours Cars

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Autotune

Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively

wanted

Honda

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

Best Tm

2:00.041

2:02.484

2:02.421

2:03.096

2:03.208

2:04.866

2:05.134

2:08.331

2:12.640

2:12.303

2:13.424

2:13.974

2:13.386

2:15.057

2:14.712

2:14.773

2:18.701

Total Tm

30:19.598

30:56.354

30:56.736

31:13.513

31:16.388

31:44.563

32:26.729

30:23.044

31:22.066

31:38.496

31:49.201

31:51.001

31:52.815

31:57.439

32:00.204

32:03.678

30:44.298

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:13.386) for T4 by Stan Czacki.

Provisional results posted at 2:00 pm

Final results posted at 2:40 pm

Printed: 7/7/2013 2:44:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

36.756

Avg. Speed

75.676

Best Lap Tm

2:00.041

Best Speed

76.474

Best Lap by

11 - Matt Reynolds

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 2

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:20:34

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 01:30 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

69

26

66

41

99

10

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Tim Blakeley

Steve Stansfield

Jim Nelson

Steven Kramer

Mike Cameron

Member_ID

213125

107715

230194

158169

161758

403454

Hometown

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Westminster CO

Heath TX

Highlands Ranch CO

Reg

Tex

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Make

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

Spec Racer SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1988 Spec Racer Ford

Best Tm

2:05.813

2:08.216

2:08.346

2:08.358

2:09.921

2:10.292

Laps

5

10

12

9

12

5

Total Tm

11:11.160

26:05.317

26:20.328

21:28.080

26:39.588

11:08.987

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

Realtec

LaRue Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

Surface Exploration

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 9:49:17 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:19:03

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 09:10 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

69

41

26

66

10

99

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Jim Nelson

Tim Blakeley

Steve Stansfield

Mike Cameron

Steven Kramer

Hometown

Dallas TX

Westminster CO

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Heath TX

Reg

Tex

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

Member_ID

213125

158169

107715

230194

403454

161758

Make

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

Ford SRF

Spec Racer SRF

1988 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

LaRue Motorsports

Realtec

Surface Exploration

Spec Racer Sports

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

Best Tm

2:07.282

2:09.111

2:09.294

2:09.520

2:10.261

2:10.491

Total Tm

38:49.959

39:04.868

39:11.428

39:11.608

39:18.279

39:32.242

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:35 pm

Final results posted at 4:40 pm

Printed: 7/6/2013 5:28:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.909

Avg. Speed

70.920

Best Lap Tm

2:07.282

Best Speed

72.123

Best Lap by

69 - Keith Verges

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Race

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:49:24

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 02:15 PM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

69

26

66

41

10

99

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Tim Blakeley

Steve Stansfield

Jim Nelson

Mike Cameron

Steven Kramer

Member_ID

213125

107715

230194

158169

403454

161758

Hometown

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Westminster CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Heath TX

Reg

Tex

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Make

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

Spec Racer SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1988 Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Best Tm

2:05.777

2:08.073

2:08.083

2:08.115

2:09.361

2:09.605

Laps

8

8

9

8

5

9

Total Tm

20:09.176

20:09.528

19:54.510

19:32.914

10:58.389

20:37.504

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

Realtec

LaRue Motorsports

Surface Exploration

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 10:33:00 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:03:26

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 09:10 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

69

66

41

99

10

26

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Steve Stansfield

Jim Nelson

Steven Kramer

Mike Cameron

Tim Blakeley

Hometown

Dallas TX

Fort Collins CO

Westminster CO

Heath TX

Highlands Ranch CO

Dallas TX

Reg

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Tex

Member_ID

213125

230194

158169

161758

403454

107715

Make

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1988 Spec Racer Ford

Ford SRF

Sponsor

Apex Driving Academy

Realtec

LaRue Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

Surface Exploration

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

Best Tm

2:07.385

2:08.726

2:08.626

2:10.725

2:10.186

2:08.782

Total Tm

29:54.839

30:16.254

30:18.827

30:45.691

30:46.609

31:30.561

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:45 pm.

Final results posted at 3:30 pm.

Printed: 7/7/2013 3:43:28 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

21.415

Avg. Speed

71.605

Best Lap Tm

2:07.385

Best Speed

72.065

Best Lap by

69 - Keith Verges

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 3

Race

Race started at 14:02:10

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 02:15 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

No.

5

11

37

42

66

2

73

86

36

94

6

22

32

4

47

13

78

56

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

James Stiehr

Doug Stout

Bill Kephart

David Loken

Robert Melvin

Seth Letterly

David Vincent

Jared Letterly

Timothy Friest

Robert Neumeister

Phillip Holcomb

Tyler Hunter

Derek Harding

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Russell Dykstra

Katrina Holcomb

Allen Letterly

Member_ID

359734

399728

218084

362489

448298

366611

377683

361814

391518

112181

281184

327175

115688-4

324875_0

150636

437280

379954

361812

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Pueblo CO

Colorado Springs CO

Littleton CO

lakewood CO

Longmont CO

Leavenworth KS

Ault CO

Leavenworth KS

Pueblo CO

Longmont CO

Denver CO

Topanga CA

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Aurora CO

Denver CO

Eaton CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

CDR

CSCC

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Make

2010 Piper DF5

2000 Van Diemen

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1986 Swift DB-1

1993 Van Diemen

1983 Crossle 55

1994 KBS Mk VII

1978 lola 540

1994 KBS mk VII

1978 Lynx Querida

1988 Citation 88V

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

2010 HC5 D

2003 Vortech FV

1994 FV Mysterian

Citation FV13

1985 FV 85V

Citation/Zink 16

Best Tm

1:52.602

1:53.262

1:53.562

1:53.599

1:58.790

2:01.430

2:04.157

2:04.543

2:05.055

2:08.825

2:10.120

2:10.523

2:10.895

2:11.399

2:14.654

2:17.921

2:22.239

Laps

7

7

11

12

8

11

5

12

4

10

11

5

8

5

3

11

2

1

Total Tm

13:29.085

16:02.547

22:35.915

23:17.318

17:19.631

23:11.228

11:15.924

26:02.174

8:49.154

22:59.923

25:09.846

13:08.988

18:29.831

13:09.765

8:04.780

26:07.771

5:22.467

3:22.605

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

DS Masonry

coloradopen.com; Front Range Motorsports

Letterly Farms

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Letterly Farms

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE

Monster Mannies

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Grimshaw&Harring PC

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 10:19:37 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:52:41

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 09:50 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

5

37

42

11

66

2

86

36

73

94

22

6

47

32

4

91

13

97

56

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

James Stiehr

Bill Kephart

David Loken

Doug Stout

Robert Melvin

Seth Letterly

Jared Letterly

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Robert Neumeister

Tyler Hunter

Phillip Holcomb

Paul Eric Taylor

Derek Harding

Mark Felsen

Katrina Holcomb

Russell Dykstra

Stephen Rogers

Allen Letterly

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Colorado Springs CO

Littleton CO

Pueblo CO

lakewood CO

Longmont CO

Ault CO

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Pueblo CO

Denver CO

Longmont CO

Littleton CO

Topanga CA

Denver CO

Denver CO

Aurora CO

Loveland CO

Eaton CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

KCR

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

CSCC

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

359734

218084

362489

399728

448298

366611

361814

391518

377683

112181

327175

281184

150636

115688-4

324875_0

379954

437280

206559

361812

Make

2010 Piper DF5

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1986 Swift DB-1

2000 Van Diemen

1993 Van Diemen

1983 Crossle 55

1978 lola 540

1994 KBS mk VII

1994 KBS Mk VII

1978 Lynx Querida

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

1988 Citation 88V

1994 FV Mysterian

2010 HC5 D

2003 Vortech FV

1985 FV 85V

Citation FV13

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

Citation/Zink 16

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

DS Masonry

coloradopen.com; Front Range Motorsports

Letterly Farms

Letterly Farms

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE

Monster Mannies

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Grimshaw&Harring PC

Larimer Suicide Center

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

5

3

1

Best Tm

1:53.055

1:54.243

1:54.139

1:53.851

1:59.420

2:00.393

2:01.412

2:01.344

2:03.929

2:08.755

2:07.935

2:08.665

2:08.921

2:10.157

2:11.493

2:15.110

2:17.293

2:24.081

2:13.915

Total Tm

34:21.419

34:43.154

34:55.314

35:33.014

36:19.555

34:51.724

34:58.303

35:01.341

35:38.937

34:48.253

34:57.240

34:57.874

34:59.439

35:28.981

35:37.661

34:51.871

11:52.609

8:04.510

2:15.185

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:40 pm

Final results released at 5:30 pm

Printed: 7/6/2013 5:26:54 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

21.735

Avg. Speed

80.158

Best Lap Tm

1:53.055

Best Speed

81.199

Best Lap by

5 - James Stiehr

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Race

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:55:57

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 03:15 PM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

7

No.

5

11

42

37

2

86

73

22

6

4

47

97

13

91

94

66

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

James Stiehr

Doug Stout

David Loken

Bill Kephart

Seth Letterly

Jared Letterly

David Vincent

Tyler Hunter

Phillip Holcomb

Mark Felsen

Paul Eric Taylor

Stephen Rogers

Russell Dykstra

Katrina Holcomb

Robert Neumeister

Robert Melvin

Member_ID

359734

399728

362489

218084

366611

361814

377683

327175

281184

324875_0

150636

206559

437280

379954

112181

448298

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Pueblo CO

Littleton CO

Colorado Springs CO

Longmont CO

Ault CO

Leavenworth KS

Denver CO

Longmont CO

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Loveland CO

Aurora CO

Denver CO

Pueblo CO

lakewood CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Make

2010 Piper DF5

2000 Van Diemen

1986 Swift DB-1

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1983 Crossle 55

1978 lola 540

1994 KBS Mk VII

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

1988 Citation 88V

2003 Vortech FV

1994 FV Mysterian

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

Citation FV13

1981 Mysterian

2011 Vortech

1993 Van Diemen

Best Tm

1:52.218

1:52.780

1:53.290

1:54.880

2:03.930

2:04.130

2:05.787

2:08.621

2:08.839

2:09.840

2:12.318

2:15.301

2:16.292

Laps

8

10

8

10

6

9

2

5

8

7

5

9

6

9

7

Total Tm

15:29.845

21:55.469

19:25.213

21:14.047

12:49.263

19:30.738

5:30.490

11:32.561

18:38.076

16:02.281

17:28.740

21:19.400

15:07.266

21:03.402

16:32.607

33.580

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

DS Masonry

Letterly Farms

Letterly Farms

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Larimer Suicide Center

Grimshaw&Harring PC

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE

coloradopen.com; Front Range Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Cars 91 & 94 underweight, times removed per chief steward.

Printed: 7/7/2013 10:33:30 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:40:36

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 09:50 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

No.

5

42

11

37

66

2

86

73

94

6

22

47

4

91

97

13

32

36

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

Name

James Stiehr

David Loken

Doug Stout

Bill Kephart

Robert Melvin

Seth Letterly

Jared Letterly

David Vincent

Robert Neumeister

Phillip Holcomb

Tyler Hunter

Paul Eric Taylor

Mark Felsen

Katrina Holcomb

Stephen Rogers

Russell Dykstra

Derek Harding

Timothy Friest

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Littleton CO

Pueblo CO

Colorado Springs CO

lakewood CO

Longmont CO

Ault CO

Leavenworth KS

Pueblo CO

Longmont CO

Denver CO

Littleton CO

Denver CO

Denver CO

Loveland CO

Aurora CO

Topanga CA

Leavenworth KS

Reg

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

CSCC

KCR

Member_ID

359734

362489

399728

218084

448298

366611

361814

377683

112181

281184

327175

150636

324875_0

379954

206559

437280

115688-4

391518

Make

2010 Piper DF5

1986 Swift DB-1

2000 Van Diemen

2012 VESTIAL 10F

1993 Van Diemen

1983 Crossle 55

1978 lola 540

1994 KBS Mk VII

2011 Vortech

1988 Citation 88V

2006 Volkswagen VORTEC

1994 FV Mysterian

2003 Vortech FV

1981 Mysterian

1997 Formula Vee VDF-2

Citation FV13

2010 HC5 D

1994 KBS mk VII

Sponsor

Carpe Metam Racing/Morgan Adams Fnd

DS Masonry

coloradopen.com; Front Range Motorsports

Letterly Farms

Letterly Farms

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications

Larimer Suicide Center

Grimshaw&Harring PC

Monster Mannies

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

11

10

Best Tm

1:52.160

1:53.345

1:53.346

1:54.986

1:59.447

2:02.253

2:01.794

2:07.485

2:08.143

2:08.185

2:08.063

2:08.406

2:10.461

2:14.899

2:14.965

2:15.468

2:08.409

2:14.997

Total Tm

30:27.191

30:33.463

30:52.318

31:00.777

32:10.582

30:49.510

30:50.395

32:27.513

30:40.992

30:49.521

30:49.607

31:00.698

31:15.124

32:23.400

32:27.514

30:28.556

24:40.646

23:49.722

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:52.160) for FF by James Stiehr.

Provisional results posted at 3:45 pm.

Final results posted at 4:30 pm.

Printed: 7/7/2013 4:45:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.272

Avg. Speed

80.386

Best Lap Tm

1:52.160

Best Speed

81.847

Best Lap by

5 - James Stiehr

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 4

Race

Race started at 14:59:56

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 03:00 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

3

4

5

6

2

3

2

3

4

3

4

No.

9

87

51

4

91

09

43

15

20

5

74

00

26

7

27

0

2

30

47

3

03

Class

GT2

GT3

T2

T2

GT2

T3

T3

GT3

AS

STL

T3

T3

T3

T3

AS

GT3

STL

AS

GT3

STL

STL

Name

Justin Napoleon

Jim Valdez

Natha Waldbaum

Michael Pettiford

Joe Napoleon

Jason Ott

Tommy Boileau

Jim Speights

Jim Wheeler

Robert Schader

James Leithauser

Derek Kulach

Dan Spirek

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Robert Herman

Steven Powers

Jack Martin

Jim Stinehelfer

Phil Cummings

Rick Schader

Member_ID

455816

98839

296015

149585

455663

261434

353658

317705

49171

69223

74

102012-4

313472_1

139384

388380

354206

212429

77429

172503

379598

415877

Hometown

Magnolia TX

Denver CO

Omaha NE

Louisville CO

Magnolia TX

Thornton CO

Monument CO

San Antonio TX

Lenexa KS

Longmont CO

Westminster CO

Englewood CO

Parker CO

Aurora CO

Grand Island NE

Cairo NE

Mesa AZ

Hutchinson KS

Frisco CO

Colorado Springs CO

Longmont CO

Reg

LnSt

Colo

NEB

Colo

LnSt

Colo

CDR

Almo

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

NEB

Colo

WICH

Colo

CDR

Colo

Make

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2006 BMW E46

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

BMW Z4 Coupe

2007 BMW Z4-M

Mazda Miata

Pontiac TransAm

2001 Mazda Miata

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

2006 Nissan 350z

2007 BMW Z4 M

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1993 Mazda RX7

93 Mazda Miata

2001 Pontiac Firebird

1990 Mazda Miata

99 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Best Tm

1:58.410

1:59.081

2:00.590

2:01.181

2:01.371

2:03.454

2:05.272

2:05.766

2:06.158

2:06.376

2:06.553

2:06.736

2:06.975

2:08.035

2:09.182

2:09.465

2:09.841

2:10.569

2:11.026

2:12.782

2:21.066

Laps

5

4

6

4

4

6

9

6

10

8

2

8

11

6

7

5

9

9

8

3

9

Total Tm

12:15.504

21:52.743

12:39.045

12:13.687

10:36.782

18:54.436

23:18.434

15:50.726

24:48.094

21:54.464

21:24.320

20:11.144

25:34.230

26:36.808

16:57.318

12:19.489

20:02.995

26:30.974

25:29.162

7:16.090

26:16.350

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

Hutter Performance/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Wilwood/Racepak

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire

IHS Racing

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Hoosier/Brecht BMW/BimmerHaus

Zorro Racing

Alpine Autosport

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Kims Auto Repair Svc/Herman Plumbing/Snap-On Tools/Tagart Auto Parts/Bosselman Energy/GM Fab

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

Miatacage.com/Standard Machine

JES Racing

Great Western Land. REEBA

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 11:18:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:27:11

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 10:25 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results
Revised



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

1

4

1

2

5

2

3

3

4

2

3

2

6

DNF

No.

87

4

51

09

43

5

00

20

26

9

0

7

27

30

15

47

3

03

91

74

2

Class

GT3

T2

T2

T3

T3

STL

T3

AS

T3

GT2

GT3

T3

AS

AS

GT3

GT3

STL

STL

GT2

T3

STL

Name

Jim Valdez

Michael Pettiford

Natha Waldbaum

Jason Ott

Tommy Boileau

Robert Schader

Derek Kulach

Jim Wheeler

Dan Spirek

Justin Napoleon

Robert Herman

David Muramoto

Kim McDonald

Jack Martin

Jim Speights

Jim Stinehelfer

Phil Cummings

Rick Schader

Joe Napoleon

James Leithauser

Steven Powers

Hometown

Denver CO

Louisville CO

Omaha NE

Thornton CO

Monument CO

Longmont CO

Englewood CO

Lenexa KS

Parker CO

Magnolia TX

Cairo NE

Aurora CO

Grand Island NE

Hutchinson KS

San Antonio TX

Frisco CO

Colorado Springs CO

Longmont CO

Magnolia TX

Westminster CO

Mesa AZ

Reg

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

KCR

Colo

LnSt

NEB

Colo

NEB

WICH

Almo

Colo

CDR

Colo

LnSt

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

98839

149585

296015

261434

353658

69223

102012-4

49171

313472_1

455816

354206

139384

388380

77429

317705

172503

379598

415877

455663

74

212429

Make

2006 BMW E46

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

BMW Z4 Coupe

2007 BMW Z4-M

2001 Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350z

Pontiac TransAm

2007 BMW Z4 M

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

1993 Mazda RX7

2006 Nissan 350Z

1983 Pontiac Firebird

2001 Pontiac Firebird

Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

99 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

93 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Hutter Performance/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Wilwood/Racepak

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Zorro Racing

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Alpine Autosport

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Kims Auto Repair Svc/Herman Plumbing/Snap-On Tools/Tagart Auto Parts/Bosselman Energy/GM Fab

IHS Racing

JES Racing

Great Western Land. REEBA

Hoosier/Brecht BMW/BimmerHaus

Miatacage.com/Standard Machine

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

12

10

4

Best Tm

1:59.144

1:59.388

2:00.199

2:04.480

2:04.910

2:06.149

2:06.363

2:07.675

2:07.921

2:01.159

2:07.681

2:09.853

2:08.683

2:10.381

2:04.448

2:09.861

2:10.814

2:21.846

2:00.731

2:08.824

2:17.587

Total Tm

36:29.433

36:29.786

36:50.625

38:03.428

38:03.777

38:32.750

38:35.876

36:33.125

36:38.563

36:53.954

36:56.524

37:23.534

37:24.958

37:32.999

37:33.044

37:34.780

37:41.503

38:31.073

32:06.292

22:00.020

9:29.807

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:59.388) for T2 by Michael Pettiford.

New Track Record (2:04.480) for T3 by Jason Ott.

New Track Record (2:06.149) for STL by Robert Schader.

Provisional results posted at 5:50 pm. Final results posted at 6:35 pm.

Printed: 7/6/2013 6:40:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.353

Avg. Speed

75.472

Best Lap Tm

1:59.144

Best Speed

77.050

Best Lap by

87 - Jim Valdez

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Race

Race (18 Laps) started at 17:03:12

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 04:00 PM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

2

3

1

4

5

3

2

4

3

6

2

3

4

No.

87

4

51

9

91

15

09

20

00

43

5

74

26

47

27

0

30

7

2

3

03

Class

GT3

T2

T2

GT2

GT2

GT3

T3

AS

T3

T3

STL

T3

T3

GT3

AS

GT3

AS

T3

STL

STL

STL

Name

Jim Valdez

Michael Pettiford

Natha Waldbaum

Justin Napoleon

Joe Napoleon

Jim Speights

Jason Ott

Jim Wheeler

Derek Kulach

Tommy Boileau

Robert Schader

James Leithauser

Dan Spirek

Jim Stinehelfer

Kim McDonald

Robert Herman

Jack Martin

David Muramoto

Steven Powers

Phil Cummings

Rick Schader

Member_ID

98839

149585

296015

455816

455663

317705

261434

49171

102012-4

353658

69223

74

313472_1

172503

388380

354206

77429

139384

212429

379598

415877

Hometown

Denver CO

Louisville CO

Omaha NE

Magnolia TX

Magnolia TX

San Antonio TX

Thornton CO

Lenexa KS

Englewood CO

Monument CO

Longmont CO

Westminster CO

Parker CO

Frisco CO

Grand Island NE

Cairo NE

Hutchinson KS

Aurora CO

Mesa AZ

Colorado Springs CO

Longmont CO

Reg

Colo

Colo

NEB

LnSt

LnSt

Almo

Colo

KCR

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

NEB

WICH

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Make

2006 BMW E46

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 Coupe

Pontiac TransAm

2006 Nissan 350z

2007 BMW Z4-M

2001 Mazda Miata

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

2007 BMW Z4 M

1990 Mazda Miata

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1993 Mazda RX7

2001 Pontiac Firebird

2006 Nissan 350Z

93 Mazda Miata

99 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

Best Tm

1:58.975

1:59.067

1:59.146

1:59.315

2:01.753

2:03.623

2:03.631

2:03.658

2:03.947

2:04.030

2:05.672

2:06.062

2:06.485

2:06.512

2:07.949

2:08.663

2:08.811

2:09.786

2:10.844

2:12.735

2:19.824

Laps

3

4

6

4

5

5

7

3

4

9

5

5

9

5

6

6

7

5

9

4

9

Total Tm

6:56.362

8:30.646

12:26.003

9:11.636

11:33.305

13:21.342

17:21.247

8:10.137

8:46.321

21:46.479

11:37.081

14:34.655

20:39.497

12:23.764

13:51.601

13:53.712

16:28.934

11:21.146

21:40.225

9:55.069

22:04.596

Sponsor

Valdez Motorsports

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Hutter Performance/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Wilwood/Racepak

IHS Racing

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Zorro Racing

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Hoosier/Brecht BMW/BimmerHaus

Alpine Autosport

JES Racing

Kims Auto Repair Svc/Herman Plumbing/Snap-On Tools/Tagart Auto Parts/Bosselman Energy/GM Fab

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Miatacage.com/Standard Machine

Great Western Land. REEBA

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 10:34:40 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:11:31

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 10:25 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

4

5

1

3

2

4

2

6

2

3

3

4

No.

51

4

87

09

15

00

9

43

20

74

26

5

0

30

47

91

7

2

27

03

3

Class

T2

T2

GT3

T3

GT3

T3

GT2

T3

AS

T3

T3

STL

GT3

AS

GT3

GT2

T3

STL

AS

STL

STL

Name

Natha Waldbaum

Michael Pettiford

Jim Valdez

Jason Ott

Jim Speights

Derek Kulach

Justin Napoleon

Tommy Boileau

Jim Wheeler

James Leithauser

Dan Spirek

Robert Schader

Robert Herman

Jack Martin

Jim Stinehelfer

Joe Napoleon

David Muramoto

Steven Powers

Kim McDonald

Rick Schader

Phil Cummings

Hometown

Omaha NE

Louisville CO

Denver CO

Thornton CO

San Antonio TX

Englewood CO

Magnolia TX

Monument CO

Lenexa KS

Westminster CO

Parker CO

Longmont CO

Cairo NE

Hutchinson KS

Frisco CO

Magnolia TX

Aurora CO

Mesa AZ

Grand Island NE

Longmont CO

Colorado Springs CO

Reg

NEB

Colo

Colo

Colo

Almo

Colo

LnSt

CDR

KCR

Colo

Colo

Colo

NEB

WICH

Colo

LnSt

Colo

Colo

NEB

Colo

CDR

Member_ID

296015

149585

98839

261434

317705

102012-4

455816

353658

49171

74

313472_1

69223

354206

77429

172503

455663

139384

212429

388380

415877

379598

Make

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2006 BMW E46

BMW Z4 Coupe

Mazda Miata

2006 Nissan 350z

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2007 BMW Z4-M

Pontiac TransAm

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe

2007 BMW Z4 M

2001 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda RX7

2001 Pontiac Firebird

1990 Mazda Miata

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2006 Nissan 350Z

93 Mazda Miata

1983 Pontiac Firebird

1992 Mazda Miata

99 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hutter Performance/Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Wilwood/Racepak

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Purifoy Chevrolet

Valdez Motorsports

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire

IHS Racing

Zorro Racing

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware

Hoosier/Brecht BMW/BimmerHaus

Alpine Autosport

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

JES Racing

Zorro Racing/Motul/BF Goodrich

Miatacage.com/Standard Machine

Kims Auto Repair Svc/Herman Plumbing/Snap-On Tools/Tagart Auto Parts/Bosselman Energy/GM Fab

Great Western Land. REEBA

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

12

Best Tm

1:59.898

1:59.893

1:59.866

2:03.734

2:02.615

2:03.084

1:58.524

2:04.538

2:03.977

2:06.584

2:07.922

2:06.295

2:07.340

2:07.927

2:07.946

2:00.799

2:11.433

2:11.562

2:06.660

2:22.648

2:13.388

Total Tm

30:18.657

30:22.515

30:35.784

31:18.057

31:19.064

31:21.170

31:26.146

31:30.407

32:08.253

32:12.171

32:22.237

32:22.833

30:29.938

30:38.580

30:39.114

30:40.312

31:00.904

31:02.320

29:07.002

31:33.075

29:15.992

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:03.084) for T3 by Derek Kulach.

New Track Record (2:03.977) for AS by Jim Wheeler.

Provisional results posted at 4:25 pm.

Final results posted at 5:10 pm.

Printed: 7/7/2013 5:12:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.858

Avg. Speed

75.715

Best Lap Tm

1:58.524

Best Speed

77.453

Best Lap by

9 - Justin Napoleon

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 5

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:45:51

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 04:00 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

2

4

1

3

1

5

6

2

1

3

No.

32

69

02

13

33

1

67

77

16

44

37

72

4

80

11

48

27

68

25

10

41

Class

CSR

FA

FA

FB

FB

FM

FB

FM

FM

FB

FB

CSR

FM

FC

FA

S2

FM

FM

S2

FE

S2

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Gaston Kearby

Tyler Hunter

Robert Adams

John LaBrie

Alan McCallum

Christopher Ash

Will Owen

Russell Lindemann

Brad Smith

James Michael

Jay Messenger

Conner Kearby

Tex Arnold

Dwight Rider

Steve Meyer

Gary Homyak

Collin Kearby

Chris Helt

Henry Donohoo

Gene Hall

Member_ID

346716

450553

327175

396404

410744

417409

311021

449345

236170_1

437771

189574

69966_1

450592

436

265520

384120

176909_1

450590

138856

434460

6612

Hometown

Eaton CO

Corpus Christi TX

Denver, Co

Denver CO

Draper UT

Houston TX

Centennial CO

Cresson TX

Longmont CO

Golden CO

Fort Worth TX

Muleshoe TX

Cresson TX

Parker CO

Aurora CO

Longmont CO

Platteville CO

Corpus Christi TX

Fort Collins CO

Arvada CO

Las Vegas NV

Reg

CDR

Tex

CDR

Colo

Utah

Hous

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

WTex

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

CDR

Colo

Colo

Make

Speads RS 11

Star Mazda Pro Mazda

04 Mazda Pro FA

2013 Astra

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2001 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Speads

2007 Stohr F1000

Mazda SR Challenge

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2005 Van Dieman RF05

1996 Ralt RT-41

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1998 Mazda formula

2000 FM Formula Mazda

1989 Lola T89/90

2003 Van Diemen FE

Swift DB2

Best Tm

1:41.924

1:46.219

1:46.288

1:46.521

1:46.831

1:47.741

1:47.815

1:48.436

1:49.853

1:50.928

1:51.021

1:51.183

1:52.952

1:53.513

1:53.659

1:54.127

1:54.628

1:55.044

1:56.849

2:02.824

2:08.203

Laps

7

11

7

9

6

4

3

11

11

6

12

8

10

7

3

7

7

13

13

9

5

Total Tm

13:20.894

24:28.229

19:14.501

22:47.748

15:06.297

11:59.523

5:27.137

26:00.474

24:30.266

11:42.986

26:40.876

16:09.234

20:10.278

17:54.418

16:45.713

13:47.472

14:40.073

26:12.870

26:11.465

19:47.396

11:24.114

Sponsor

GK Motorsports

Lynx Wireless

Bug and Weed Mart

Alan McCallum Racing

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Perlousche Engineering

Mazda

GK Motorsports

GK Motorsports

Excelle Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Tex-Swatch

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car 11 No Working Transponder.

Printed: 7/6/2013 11:28:48 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:00:45

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 11:00 AM

May Daze Rational
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

3

1

2

4

2

5

3

1

2

6

4

1

3

5

DNF

No.

11

69

13

1

77

02

16

32

33

4

72

27

37

48

25

68

67

10

41

44

80

Class

FA

FA

FB

FM

FM

FA

FM

CSR

FB

FM

CSR

FM

FB

S2

S2

FM

FB

FE

S2

FB

FC

Name

Dwight Rider

Gaston Kearby

Robert Adams

Alan McCallum

Will Owen

Tyler Hunter

Russell Lindemann

Kirk Kindsfater

John LaBrie

Conner Kearby

Jay Messenger

Gary Homyak

James Michael

Steve Meyer

Chris Helt

Collin Kearby

Christopher Ash

Henry Donohoo

Gene Hall

Brad Smith

Tex Arnold

Hometown

Aurora CO

Corpus Christi TX

Denver CO

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Denver, Co

Longmont CO

Eaton CO

Draper UT

Cresson TX

Muleshoe TX

Platteville CO

Fort Worth TX

Longmont CO

Fort Collins CO

Corpus Christi TX

Centennial CO

Arvada CO

Las Vegas NV

Golden CO

Parker CO

Reg

Colo

Tex

Colo

Hous

Tex

CDR

Colo

CDR

Utah

Tex

WTex

Colo

Tex

Colo

CDR

Tex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Member_ID

265520

450553

396404

417409

449345

327175

236170_1

346716

410744

450592

69966_1

176909_1

189574

384120

138856

450590

311021

434460

6612

437771

436

Make

1996 Ralt RT-41

Star Mazda Pro Mazda

2013 Astra

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

04 Mazda Pro FA

2001 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Speads RS 11

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

1998 FM Formula Mazda

Mazda SR Challenge

1998 Mazda formula

2007 Stohr F1000

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1989 Lola T89/90

2000 FM Formula Mazda

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

2003 Van Diemen FE

Swift DB2

Speads

2005 Van Dieman RF05

Sponsor

GK Motorsports

Alan McCallum Racing

Lynx Wireless

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Bug and Weed Mart

GK Motorsports

Mazda

Perlousche Engineering

Excelle Racing

GK Motorsports

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Mazda of Lakewood

Tex-Swatch

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

Best Tm

1:43.877

1:47.371

1:47.469

1:47.809

1:48.617

1:47.639

1:49.664

1:43.705

1:48.154

1:51.552

1:52.186

1:53.269

1:52.941

1:54.501

1:55.444

1:55.507

1:47.123

2:03.422

2:05.272

1:51.559

Total Tm

32:53.586

33:25.547

33:40.901

33:56.447

34:01.600

34:12.082

34:24.671

34:32.446

33:05.113

33:07.675

33:36.117

33:37.213

33:38.912

33:40.193

34:18.457

34:19.558

30:00.076

34:01.685

34:08.153

29:10.888

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:43.705) for CSR by Kirk Kindsfater.

New Track Record (1:43.877) for FA by Dwight Rider.

Provisional results posted at 6:35 pm

Final results posted at 7:05 pm

Printed: 7/6/2013 7:09:39 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2608-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.961

Avg. Speed

79.074

Best Lap Tm

1:43.705

Best Speed

88.520

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Race

Race started at 17:51:07

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/6/2013 04:45 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

5

2

1

4

5

1

2

3

1

6

No.

32

11

02

69

13

37

67

33

1

77

4

44

72

48

68

27

80

25

41

10

16

Class

CSR

FA

FA

FA

FB

FB

FB

FB

FM

FM

FM

FB

CSR

S2

FM

FM

FC

S2

S2

FE

FM

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

Dwight Rider

Tyler Hunter

Gaston Kearby

Robert Adams

James Michael

Christopher Ash

John LaBrie

Alan McCallum

Will Owen

Conner Kearby

Brad Smith

Jay Messenger

Steve Meyer

Collin Kearby

Gary Homyak

Tex Arnold

Chris Helt

Gene Hall

Henry Donohoo

Russell Lindemann

Member_ID

346716

265520

327175

450553

396404

189574

311021

410744

417409

449345

450592

437771

69966_1

384120

450590

176909_1

436

138856

6612

434460

236170_1

Hometown

Eaton CO

Aurora CO

Denver, Co

Corpus Christi TX

Denver CO

Fort Worth TX

Centennial CO

Draper UT

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Cresson TX

Golden CO

Muleshoe TX

Longmont CO

Corpus Christi TX

Platteville CO

Parker CO

Fort Collins CO

Las Vegas NV

Arvada CO

Longmont CO

Reg

CDR

Colo

CDR

Tex

Colo

Tex

Colo

Utah

Hous

Tex

Tex

Colo

WTex

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

CDR

Colo

Colo

Colo

Make

Speads RS 11

1996 Ralt RT-41

04 Mazda Pro FA

Star Mazda Pro Mazda

2013 Astra

2007 Stohr F1000

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

Speads

Mazda SR Challenge

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

2000 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Mazda formula

2005 Van Dieman RF05

1989 Lola T89/90

Swift DB2

2003 Van Diemen FE

2001 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Best Tm

1:39.975

1:42.855

1:45.002

1:46.460

1:46.638

1:46.768

1:46.774

1:47.168

1:47.414

1:48.228

1:51.508

1:52.403

1:52.681

1:53.486

1:54.972

1:55.170

1:55.470

2:00.854

2:03.415

2:09.202

Laps

3

7

7

7

9

11

5

6

6

8

8

6

11

5

9

6

5

3

5

5

9

Total Tm

5:38.528

21:25.917

21:40.915

21:17.313

20:35.207

20:52.296

12:27.274

19:47.389

21:38.595

20:46.353

21:38.666

12:58.256

22:11.443

9:45.425

21:38.178

12:19.318

15:14.114

6:58.086

12:25.172

11:48.861

19:37.522

Sponsor

Lynx Wireless

GK Motorsports

Perlousche Engineering

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Bug and Weed Mart

Alan McCallum Racing

GK Motorsports

Mazda

GK Motorsports

Excelle Racing

Tex-Swatch

Mazda of Lakewood

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #16 under weight, times removed per chief steward.

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:30:36 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:40:38

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 11:00 AM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results
Revised



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

2

3

4

1

1

4

5

2

1

6

5

DNS

No.

11

32

02

69

13

67

33

1

77

72

16

44

80

48

27

68

41

10

4

37

25

Class

FA

CSR

FA

FA

FB

FB

FB

FM

FM

CSR

FM

FB

FC

S2

FM

FM

S2

FE

FM

FB

S2

Name

Dwight Rider

Kirk Kindsfater

Tyler Hunter

Gaston Kearby

Robert Adams

Christopher Ash

John LaBrie

Alan McCallum

Will Owen

Jay Messenger

Russell Lindemann

Brad Smith

Tex Arnold

Steve Meyer

Gary Homyak

Collin Kearby

Gene Hall

Henry Donohoo

Conner Kearby

James Michael

Chris Helt

Hometown

Aurora CO

Eaton CO

Denver, Co

Corpus Christi TX

Denver CO

Centennial CO

Draper UT

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Muleshoe TX

Longmont CO

Golden CO

Parker CO

Longmont CO

Platteville CO

Corpus Christi TX

Las Vegas NV

Arvada CO

Cresson TX

Fort Worth TX

Fort Collins CO

Reg

Colo

CDR

CDR

Tex

Colo

Colo

Utah

Hous

Tex

WTex

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Colo

Tex

Colo

Colo

Tex

Tex

CDR

Member_ID

265520

346716

327175

450553

396404

311021

410744

417409

449345

69966_1

236170_1

437771

436

384120

176909_1

450590

6612

434460

450592

189574

138856

Make

1996 Ralt RT-41

Speads RS 11

04 Mazda Pro FA

Star Mazda Pro Mazda

2013 Astra

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

2010 Phoenix Race Works F1K10

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

Mazda SR Challenge

2001 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Speads

2005 Van Dieman RF05

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1998 Mazda formula

2000 FM Formula Mazda

Swift DB2

2003 Van Diemen FE

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2007 Stohr F1000

1989 Lola T89/90

Sponsor

Lynx Wireless

GK Motorsports

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Bug and Weed Mart

Alan McCallum Racing

Mazda

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

GK Motorsports

Tex-Swatch

Mazda of Lakewood

GK Motorsports

Perlousche Engineering

Excelle Racing

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

8

Best Tm

1:42.878

1:42.029

1:45.603

1:46.455

1:48.079

1:48.283

1:48.025

1:48.210

1:48.930

1:51.168

1:50.107

1:52.551

1:54.348

1:55.656

1:55.415

1:54.730

2:04.646

2:04.022

1:52.098

1:47.734

Total Tm

28:24.893

28:27.225

28:30.610

28:37.755

28:42.707

28:44.754

28:47.639

28:49.182

28:50.676

28:53.842

28:59.780

29:02.224

28:32.331

28:34.898

28:38.985

28:40.153

28:55.119

28:57.798

28:28.667

14:32.544

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:42.029) for CSR by Kirk Kindsfater.

Provisional results posted at 5:10 pm

Final results posted at 5:30 pm.

Printed: 7/7/2013 5:37:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Chairman SOM: David Nokes

Chief Steward: Annie Christian

Sanction # 13-N-2609-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.332

Avg. Speed

69.999

Best Lap Tm

1:42.029

Best Speed

89.974

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints

Group 6

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:32:52

Full course 2.550 Miles

7/7/2013 04:45 PM

The Mazda of Lakewood Freedom Sprints
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results


